Specifications –––––––––––––––––––
• Current rating:  5 A AC, DC J1700M Series 2.0 mm pitch
(Applying current to 3-circuit when AWG #20.)
7 A AC, DC J2700M Series 2.5 mm pitch
(Applying current to 3-circuit when AWG #20.)
10 A AC, DC J3700M Series 3.8 mm pitch
(Applying current to 3-circuit when AWG #16.)
• Voltage rating:  250 V AC, DC

JFA CONNECTOR J1700M/2700M/3700M SERIES
4
Model number identification
S J1 F - 01 GF - P 0.8
Form: S...Strip form
Series name: J1...J1000, J2...J2000, J3...J3000
Kind of terminal: F...Receptacle contact
Applicable wire range: 01...AWG #24～#20, 41...AWG #20～#16
Surface finish: GF...Nickel-undercoated, selective gold-plated (0.38μm)
Material: P...Copper alloy
Terminal size: 0.8...J1000, 1.0...J2000, 1.8...J3000
J1 F S N - 06 V - K (YE)
Series name:
             J1...J1700, J2...J2700, J3...J3700
Part name:
Rows: S...Single-row
Mounting arrangement: N...Non-locking type
Circuits: 6
Flammability: V...UL94V-0
Color indication: K...Black
Sub model number:
Receptacle contact
Receptacle housing
J17M - 06 FMH - 7 K L - M
Series name:
J17M...J1700M, J27M...J2700M, J37M...J3700M
Circuits: 6
Part name:
Applicable cable O.D.: 7...φ7, 8...φ8
Color indication: K...Black
Packaging form: L...Tray for kit
Size: M...M type, ML...M, L types (Same packing spec.)
J1M TC - 7 K A
Series name: J1M...J1700M, J2M...J2700M, J3M...J3700M
Part name: TC...Top cover, BC...Bottom cover
Applicable cable O.D.: 7...φ7, 8...φ8
Color indication: K...Black
Material:
Kit
Top cover/Bottom cover
J1M CS - K N
Series name: J1M...J1700M
                      J2M...J2700M
                      J3M...J3700M
Part name: CS...Cover seal
                  SP...Seal rubber plate
Color indication: K...Black
Material:
Cover seal/Seal rubber plate
JM SR - 7 K N
Series name:
Part name:
Applicable cable O.D.: 7...φ7, 8...φ8
Color indication: K...Black
Material:
Seal ring
JM CR - 7 V - K
Series name:
Part name: CR...Clamp ring
                   RI...Ring
Applicable cable O.D.: 7...φ7, 8...φ8
Flammability: V...UL94V-0
Color indication: K...Black
Clamp ring/Ring
JM CN - M16 V - K
Series name:
Part name:
Screw size: M1.6...M1.6 screw
                   M18...M18 screw
Flammability: V...UL94V-0
Color indication: K...Black
Clamp nut
J RG - 2 K N (YE)